

Stock Exchange Announcement

09.05.2011 Announcement No. 10, 2011

Announcement concerning major shareholder

Monberg & Thorsen B shares, ISIN code, DK0010224310

In accordance with Section 28a of the Danish Public Company's Act and Section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading etc. Act, Chr. Augustinus Fabrikker A/S, Amaliegade 47, 1256 Copenhagen K, Denmark, has notified Monberg & Thorsen A/S that Chr. Augustinus Fabrikker A/S has increased its holding of B shares in Monberg & Thorsen A/S to 362.432 shares of DKK 20 per share corresponding to 10.1% of the share capital and 3.5% of the vote in Monberg & Thorsen A/S.

Yours faithfully Monberg & Thorsen A/S

gen Nicolajsen

President and CEO

The announcement can also be viewed on www.monthor.com

This announcement is available in Danish and English. In case of doubt, the Danish version shall prevail.

Reg. No. 12 61 79 17 Gladsaxevej 300 2860 Søborg Denmark